

OWNER: City of Valley Center  
 PROJECT: Valley Center Waterline Replacements  
 PEC PROJECT NO: 35-171031-000-2502  
 Bid Date/Time: December 4, 2019 at 11:00 AM

# BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>BASE BID</b>									
1	4" Pipe	16	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,168.00
2	4" DI CL Pipe	18	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 89.40	\$ 1,609.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00
3	4" RJ Pipe by DD	45	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 61.80	\$ 2,781.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,790.00
4	8" Pipe	239	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,950.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 24,856.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,950.00
5	8" DI CL Pipe	157	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,635.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 18,212.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,270.00
6	8" RJ Pipe by DD	15,925	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,433,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,130,675.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,178,450.00
7	4" Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00
8	8" Valve Assembly	31	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 54,715.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 63,550.00
9	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 3,343.00	\$ 20,058.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
11	10"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly	27	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 4,676.00	\$ 126,252.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 232,200.00
14	2" Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
15	Water Service Connection (Short)	171	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 213,750.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 236,664.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 354,825.00
16	Water Service Connection (Long)	195	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 487,500.00	\$ 2,149.00	\$ 419,055.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 487,500.00
17	Water Service Reconnection	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
19	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 8,309.00	\$ 8,309.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 17,850.00
20	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
21	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 96,160.00	\$ 96,160.00	\$ 513,750.00	\$ 513,750.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 2,698,970.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,188,292.20</b>		<b>\$ 2,995,318.00</b>	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>ADD ALT #1 - SHERIDAN - 2ND TO 5TH</b>									
1	6" Pipe	10	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00
2	8" Pipe	30	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,470.00
3	8" DI CL Pipe	7	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,246.00
4	8" RJ Pipe by DD	1,667	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 150,030.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 118,690.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 100,020.00
5	6" Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00
6	8" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 4,905.00
7	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
9	Water Service Connection (Short)	20	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 27,820.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 36,600.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LF	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
11	Waterline Abandonment	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1,385.00
12	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
13	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 17,580.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
<b>ADD ALT #1 - SHERIDAN - 2ND TO 5TH TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>219,615.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>187,567.40</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>222,261.00</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>ADD ALT #2 - 2ND STREET - SHERIDAN TO BIRCH</b>									
1	8" RJ Pipe by DD	1,300	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 119,340.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,000.00
2	8" RJ Pipe	312	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 94.40	\$ 29,452.80	\$ 49.00	\$ 15,288.00
3	Steel Casing by Jacking and Boring	288	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 403.50	\$ 116,208.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 198,144.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,762.00	\$ 9,524.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 14,610.00
5	Water Service Connection (Short)	13	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 18,252.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 26,585.00
6	Water Service Connection (Long)	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,157.00	\$ 15,099.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
8	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
9	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 1,522.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
10	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,997.00	\$ 8,997.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00
<b>ADD ALT #2 - 2ND STREET - SHERIDAN TO BIRCH TOTAL</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>323,870.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>319,105.30</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>382,652.00</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>ADD ALT #3 - 1ST STREET - SHERIDAN TO CEDAR</b>									
1	8" DI CL Pipe	4	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 284.50	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
2	8" RJ Pipe by DD	1,190	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 85,085.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 71,400.00
3	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,813.00	\$ 9,626.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 14,610.00
5	Water Service Connection (Short)	14	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,399.00	\$ 19,586.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 23,660.00
6	Water Service Connection (Long)	14	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
8	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 405.50	\$ 405.50	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00
9	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
10	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,373.00	\$ 4,373.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00
<b>ADD ALT #3 - 1ST STREET - SHERIDAN TO CEDAR TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 196,620.00</b>		<b>\$ 154,896.00</b>		<b>\$ 191,615.00</b>	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
<b>ADD ALT #4 - CEDAR - 1ST STREET TO MAIN</b>									
1	8" RJ Pipe by DD	573	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 51,570.00	\$ 71.80	\$ 41,141.40	\$ 61.00	\$ 34,953.00
2	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00
3	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve, Valve, and Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,073.00	\$ 4,073.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
4	Water Service Connection (Short)	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 5,505.00
5	Water Service Connection (Long)	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,891.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
6	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 102.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
7	Waterline Abandonment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
8	Temporary and Permanent Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 508.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
9	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00
<b>ADD ALT #4 - CEDAR - 1ST STREET TO MAIN TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 95,320.00</b>		<b>\$ 75,892.40</b>		<b>\$ 84,098.00</b>	
<b>GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALT'S 1-4</b>				<b>\$ 3,534,395.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,925,753.30</b>		<b>\$ 3,875,944.00</b>	
<b>BID BOND</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 1</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>ADDENDUM NO. 2</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

\*Cells highlighted in yellow note a discrepancy from the Bid Form. Unit Prices were used for totals listed on this Bid Tabul:

